

**LOST**

1 Senators Meyer von Bremen of the 12th and Adelman of the 42nd offered the following  
2 amendment:

3 Amend the Senate Judiciary Committee substitute to HB 770 by striking "Governor" on line  
4 15 on page 2 and on line 15 on page 6 and inserting in lieu thereof "Supreme Court of  
5 Georgia".

6 By striking "Senate Committee on Assignments" on lines 20 and 21 on page 2 and lines 20  
7 and 21 on page 6 and inserting in lieu thereof "President of the Senate".

8 By striking "Supreme Court of Georgia" on lines 21 and 22 on page 2 and lines 21 and 22  
9 on page 6 and inserting in lieu thereof "Governor".